
Page 1 of 1 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS 

Hereby we declare that Aptaca S.p.A. In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (Directive 98/79/CE) and Medical Device 
(93/42/CE): 

1. During devices manufacturing no materials containing natural rubber, latex, synthetic rubber are used (except
for Articles of latex). The statement is formulated on the basis of information and statements provided by the
producers of the raw materials used.

2. Devices are produced with materials that do not contain substances submitted to restrictions provided by
10/2001/EU Regulation and respect the global and specific migration limits in accordance with the following
conditions:
- Simulant A ( distilled water) -40°C for 10 days
- Simulant B ( acetic acid solution 3% p/v) – 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant C ( Ethyl alcohol solution 10% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D1 (ethyl alcohol solution at 50% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D2 (Vegetable oil - Try substitute made with 95% ethyl alcohol as indicated by the Italian

Ministerial Decree 34 of 21.03.1973) - 40°C for 10 days
The global migration limit, together with all other specific restrictions which monomers and/or additives 
present in the material can be exposed to, are respected in the use conditions here above. Notes and/or 
simulant used for migration tests allow to fix the food or the group of food, admitted to the contact with food. 
The statement is formulated on the basis of analytical tests made by our qualified Laboratory and information 
and statements provided by the producers of the raw materials used 

3. Devices are produced with materials that satisfy the follow requirements:
- Directive (UE) 2015/863 (substances use restriction – phthalates, sulphates) and following updates and

changes

- 1272/2008 Regulation ( labeling and use of dangerous substances) and following updates and changes
- 10/2011 Regulation (specific migration limits) and following updates and changes 1895/2005/CE Rule

(substances use restriction  for food contact) and following updates and changes
- 2011/65/UE Directive (heavy metals, RoHS) and following updating and changes
- 1895/2005/UE Regulation ( objects intended to come in contact with food) and following updates and

changes

The use in an industrial or commercial venue of the material indicated in this statement does not exclude the 
determination of its compliance with applicable rules of competence as well as the technological suitability for 
the purpose which it is intended by the user. 

Canelli, 22 January 2020 

Buono Duilio 

Quality and Regulatory Affairs Manager 



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ DEI MATERIALI 

Con la presente si dichiara che i Dispositivi Medico Diagnostici in Vitro (Direttiva 98/79/CE e s.m.i.) e i Dispositivi Medici 

(93/42/CE e s.m.i.) della società Aptaca S.p.A.: 

1. sono stati prodotti utilizzando materiali che non contengono gomma naturale, latex, gomme sintetiche che

contengono gomme naturali (ad esclusione degli articoli in lattice). L’affermazione è formulata sulla base delle

informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime utilizzate.

2. sono realizzati con materiali che non contengono sostanze sottoposte a restrizioni secondo il Regolamento

10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i. e rispettano i limiti di migrazione globale e specifica (ove applicabile) alle

seguenti condizioni:

- simulante A (acqua distillata) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante B (soluzione di acido acetico al 3% p/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante C (soluzione di alcool etilico al 10% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D1 (soluzione di alcool etilico al 50% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D2 (Olio vegetale - Prova sostitutiva effettuata con alcool etilico al 95% secondo quanto indicato dal

DM 34 del 21.03.1973) - 40°C per 10 giorni

Il limite di migrazione globale, unitamente alle altre restrizioni specifiche alle quali possono essere sottoposti i 

monomeri e/o gli additivi presenti nel materiale, sono rispettati nelle condizioni d’uso sopra menzionate. Le note 

e/o i simulanti impiegati per le prove di migrazione consentono di determinare il prodotto alimentare o il gruppo 

di prodotti alimentari, ammessi al contatto con alimenti. 

L’affermazione è supportata da prove analitiche da noi condotte presso Laboratori qualificati in accordo con il 

Regolamento citato e sulla base delle informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime 

utilizzate. 

3. sono realizzati con materiali che soddisfano i seguenti dettati legislativi:

- Direttiva Delegata (UE) 2015/863 (restrizione d’uso sostanze - ftalati, sulfati, ) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1272/2008  (etichettatura e uso sostanze pericolose) e s.m.i.

- Direttiva 2011/65/UE (metalli pesanti, RoHS) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1895/2005/CE (restrizione d’uso sostanze per contatto con alimenti) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i.

L’utilizzazione in sede industriale o commerciale del materiale indicato nella presente dichiarazione non esclude 

l’accertamento della sua conformità alle norme vigenti di competenza nonché della idoneità tecnologica allo scopo 

cui è destinato da parte dell’utilizzatore. 

Canelli, lì 22.01.2020 

Buono Duilio 
Quality and Regulatory Manager 









 

 
 
 

Declaration of Conformity    

Product Name:                                                                              Model/Type: 

EasyLyte and accessories per attachment                        EasyLyte Na/K, Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li, Na/K/Cl/Li,   

              Na/K/Ca/pH, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li 

EasyElectrolytes and accessories per attachment  EasyElectrolytes Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li 

            

Manufacturer 

 Medica Corporation 
  5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730,  USA 

Representative 

EC  REP  Emergo Europe, Prinsessegracht 20, 
              2514 AP The Hague, The Netherlands 
              Tel: +31 70 345 8570 
              Fax: +31 70 346 7299 

 
Means of Conformity 
 
Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are covered by Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. These products are  
self-certified since they are for professional use only and are not listed on Annex II, List A or Annex II, List B of Directive  
98/79/EC. In addition, they are in conformity with the Annex I, “Essential Requirements” and provisions of council Directive  
98/79/EC for In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices, Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substance in Electrical and  
Electronic Equipment, and the corresponding national laws of the Member States. 
 
Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, September 27, 2018  
 
Signature: 
 

 
______________________________ 
Name:   Photios Makris, Ph.D. 
Title:     VP, Regulatory Affairs   



 

EasyLyte Accessories   
Catalog 
No. 

Accessory EDMA Code 

2004 EasyLyte Na/K Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2014 EasyLyte Plus Na/K/Cl Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2015 EasyLyte Lithium Na/K/Li Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2016 EasyLyte Calcium Na/K/Ca/pH Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2021 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Analyzer 21 07 11 02 

2030 EasyLyte EXPAND Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li 21 07 11 02 

2070 EasyLyte EasySampler 21 07 11 02 

2101 EasyLyte K+ Electrode 11 04 01 06 

2102 EasyLyte Na+ Electrode 11 04 01 07 

2113 EasyLyte Cl- Electrode 11 04 01 03 

2106 EasyLyte Li+ Electrode 11 04 01 04 

2150 EasyLyte Ca++ Electrode 11 04 01 02 

2151 EasyLyte pH Electrode 11 70 31 02 

2152 EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode 11 04 04 01 

2103 EasyLyte Reference Electrode 11 04 04 01 

2258 EasyLyte Membrane Assembly 21 07 11 02 

2120 EasyLyte Na/K 800 ml Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2121 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 800mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2122 EasyLyte Na/K/Li 800mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2123 EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 800mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2028 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 400mL Solution Pack 11 04 04 02 

2109 EasyLyte Na/K 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2112 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2115 EasyLyte Na/K/Li 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2114 EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 400mL Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2026 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 800mL Solution Pack 11 04 04 02 

2124 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li 800ml Solutions Pack 11 04 04 02 

2814 EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit 11 50 02 04  

2815 EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit 11 50 02 04 

2843 EasyLyte Quality Control Sample Cups (60) 21 07 11 02 

2118 Daily Cleaning Solution Kit 11 01 01 27 

2598 EasyLyte Daily Cleaner Cup 21 07 11 02 

2108 EasyLyte Solutions Valve 21 07 11 02 

2107 EasyLyte Sample Probe 21 07 11 02 

2257 EasyLyte Sample Detector 21 07 11 02 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   



   

   

   

   

 
  

EasyLyte Accessories, continued

Catalog No. Accessory EDMA Code

2104 EasyLyte Tubing Kit 21 07 11 02

2100 EasyLyte Calcium Tubing Kit 21 07 11 02

2492 EasyLyte Internal Filling Solution (125mL) 11 04 04 90

2309 EasyLyte Wash Solution (50mL) 11 04 04 90

2111 EasyLyte Urine Diluent (500mL) 11 04 04 90

2577 EasyLyte Standard Solution, Urine (50mL) 11 04 04 90

2323 EasyLyte Probe Wipers (6) 21 07 11 02

2541 EasyLyte Printer Paper (3 rolls) 21 07 11 02

2595 EasyLyte EasySampler Sample Cups, 500uL (500) 21 07 11 02

2596 EasyLyte Sample Cups 2.0mL (500) 21 07 11 02

10745 Anti-Evaporation Caps (500) 21 07 11 02

2293 EasyLyte Capillary Tubes 21 07 11 02

2590 EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Kit 21 07 11 02

2292 EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Cleaning Kit 21 07 11 02

2578 EasyLyte Red Dye Test Solution (50mL) 11 30 01 11

2572 EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit 21 07 11 02

2571 EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit (Na/K/Ca/pH and Na/K/Cl/Li) 21 07 11 02

2105 EasyLyte Quarterly Operating Kit 21 07 11 02

2095 EasyLyte Maintenace Kit 21 07 11 02

2076 EasyLyte Sample Tray 21 07 11 02

2074 EasyLyte Sample Cup Retainer Ring 21 07 11 02

7118 Daily Rinse/Cleaning Solution Kit 11 01 01 27

2544 EasyLyte C Series Printer Paper (5 rolls) 21 07 11 02

2934 EasyLyte Barcode Reader Kit 21 07 11 02



EasyElectrolytes Accessories       

Catalog No.      Accessory       EDMA Code 

4002 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Analyzer    21 07 11 02 

4003 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Analyzer    21 07 11 02 

4102 Reagent Module, Na/K/Cl     11 04 04 02 

4103 Reagent Module, Na/K/Li     11 04 04 02 

7205 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat Na+ Electrode   11 04 01 07 

7206 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat K+ Electrode   11 04 01 06 

4203 EasyElectrolyte Cl- Electrode    11 04 01 03 

4204 EasyElectrolyte Li+ Electrode    11 04 01 04 

6204 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Reference Electrode 11 04 04 01 

4207 EasyElectrolyte Spacer Electrode    11 04 01 90 

4301 EasyElectrolyte Troubleshooting Kit    21 07 11 02 

2118 Daily Cleaning Solution Kit     11 01 01 27 

4402 EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Red Test Dye Solution 11 30 01 11 

4403 EasyElectrolyte Urine Diluent    11 04 04 90 

2814 Bi-Level Quality Control Kit    11 50 02 04 

2815 Tri-Level Quality Control Kit    11 50 02 04 

4405 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Demonstration Kit   21 07 11 02 

4406 EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Demonstration Kit   21 07 11 02 

4404 EasyElectrolyte Capillary Tube Kit    21 07 11 02 

4306 EasyElectrolyte Sampler     21 07 11 02 

6504 EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube   21 07 11 02 

6505 EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper  21 07 11 02 

4506 EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module     21 07 11 02 

4507 EasyElectrolyte Valve Module    21 07 11 02 

4508 EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Compression Plate 21 07 11 02 

7302 Probe Wipers      21 07 11 02 

4522 EasyElectrolyte Daily Cleaner Sample Cups   21 07 11 02 

4539 EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module, Li+    21 07 11 02 

6537 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Serial Cable, 9-pin 21 07 11 02 

6520 EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Barcode Reader Kit 21 07 11 02 

 











Certificate
No. Q5 020747 0242 Rev. 02

Page 1 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH � Certification Body � Ridlerstraße 65 � 80339 Munich � Germany

Holder of Certificate: Nova Biomedical Corporation
200 Prospect Street
Waltham MA 02454
USA

Certification Mark:

 

Scope of Certificate: Design and Development, Production, Distribution, 
Installation, Servicing and Technical Support of In-Vitro 
Diagnostic Reagents (Calibrators, Controls, Reagents, 
Sensors and Test Cartridges) and Instruments for Clinical 
Chemistry, Blood Gas and Hematology, including Near 
Patient / Point of Care and Self-Testing devices; The 
provision of manufacturing services of In-Vitro Diagnostic 
Reagents (Calibrators, Controls) for Clinical Chemistry, Blood 
Gas and Hematology, In-Vitro Diagnostic General Use 
Consumables; and Distribution of Lancets. 

 

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH certifies that the company mentioned
above has established and is maintaining a quality management system, which meets the
requirements of the listed standard(s). All applicable requirements of the Testing, Certification, 
Validation and Verification Regulations TÜV SÜD Group have to be complied with. For details
and certificate validity see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert?q=cert:Q5 020747 0242 Rev. 02

Report No.: 72198686

Valid from: 2024-10-25
Valid until: 2027-10-24

Date, 2024-10-04 Christoph Dicks

Head of Certification/Notified Body

http://www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert?q=cert:Q5%20020747%200242%20Rev.%2002


Certificate
No. Q5 020747 0242 Rev. 02

Page 2 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH � Certification Body � Ridlerstraße 65 � 80339 Munich � Germany

Applied Standard(s): ISO 13485:2016
(EN ISO 13485:2016/AC:2018, EN ISO 13485:2016/A11:2021)
Medical devices - Quality management systems -
Requirements for regulatory purposes

Facility(ies): Nova Biomedical Corporation
200 Prospect Street, Waltham MA 02454, USA

Design and Development, Production, Distribution, Installation, 
Servicing and Technical Support of In-Vitro Diagnostic Reagents 
(Calibrators, Controls, Reagents, Sensors and Test Cartridges) 
and Instruments for Clinical Chemistry, Blood Gas and 
Hematology, including Near Patient / Point of Care and Self-
Testing devices; the provision of manufacturing services of In-Vitro 
Diagnostic Reagents (Calibrators, Controls) for Clinical Chemistry, 
Blood Gas and Hematology and In-Vitro Diagnostic General Use 
Consumables.

Nova Biomedical Corporation
39 Manning Road, Billerica MA 01821, USA

Production of Self-Testing and Near Patient / Point of Care test 
strips.

Nova Biomedical Corporation
165 Lexington Road, Billerica MA 01821, USA

Production of Self-Testing and Near Patient / Point of Care 
Instruments
.

Nova Biomedical Corporation
4 Enterprise Road, Billerica MA 01821, USA

Production of In-Vitro Diagnostic Instruments including Near 
Patient / Point of Care; Distribution of Finished Goods; Distribution 
of Lancets.

 .





PRIME PLUS / VET SHELF-LIFE & WARRANTY INFORMATION REV: 07/2021

Stat Profile® Prime Plus and Stat Profile Prime Plus VET

DESCRIPTION WARRANTY SHELF LIFE

57820 Prime-Plus Sensor Card: w/ COOx (Standard) 14 Days/200 Samples* 12 Mos

57822 Prime-Plus Sensor Card: w/ COOx (High Volume) 14 Days/400 Samples* 12 Mos

58642 Prime-Plus Sensor Card: NO COOx (Standard) 14 Days/200 Samples* 12 Mos

58643 Prime-Plus Sensor Card: NO COOx (High Volume) 14 Days/400 Samples* 12 Mos

57821 Prime-Plus: Renal Micro Sensor Card 7 Days/200 Samples* 12 Mos

58577 Prime-Plus VET- Sensor Card: w/ COOx (High Volume) 14 Days/400 Samples* 12 Mos

58578 Prime-Plus VET- Sensor Card: NO COOx (High Volume) 14 Days/400 Samples* 12 Mos

58581 Prime-Plus VET- Renal Micro Sensor Card 7 Days/200 Samples* 12 Mos

58379 Prime-Plus Sensor Card- BLANK RENAL Sensor Card: (Clinical & VET) Free of Defects n/a

57823 Reference Sensor- Prime-Plus (w/ W/R Pump Tubing) (CLINICAL) Free of Defects 18 Mos

59345 Reference Sensor- Prime-Plus (w/ W/R Pump Tubing) (VET) Free of Defects 18 Mos

57825 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 100 Sample 100 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

57826 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 200 Sample 200 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

57827 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 300 Sample 300 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

57828 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 400 Sample 400 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

57829 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 500 Sample 500 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

57831 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 100 Sample with Creat / BUN 100 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57832 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 200 Sample with Creat / BUN 200 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57833 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 300 Sample with Creat / BUN 300 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57834 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 400 Sample with Creat / BUN 400 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57835 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Calibrator Cartridge 500 Sample with Creat / BUN 500 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

58395 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Calibrator Cartridge 200 Sample 200 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

58396 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Calibrator Cartridge 500 Sample 500 Samples or 35 Days 18 Mos

58405 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Calibrator Cartridge 200 Sample with Creat / BUN 200 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

58404 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Calibrator Cartridge 500 Sample with Creat / BUN 500 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57838 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Auto QC Cartridge 160 Sample 160 Samples or 32 Days 18 Mos

57839 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Auto QC Cartridge 320 Sample 320 Samples or 32 Days 18 Mos

57840 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Auto QC Cartridge 480 Sample 480 Samples or 32 Days 18 Mos

57841 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Auto QC Cartridge 105 Sample with Creat / BUN 105 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57842 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Auto QC Cartridge 210 Sample with Creat / BUN 210 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57843 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Auto QC Cartridge 315 Sample with Creat / BUN 315 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

58406 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Auto QC Cartridge 160 Sample 160 Samples or 32 Days 18 Mos

58407 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Auto QC Cartridge 480 Sample 480 Samples or 32 Days 18 Mos

58408 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Auto QC Cartridge 105 Sample with Creat / BUN 105 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

58409 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Auto QC Cartridge 315 Sample with Creat / BUN 315 Samples or 21 Days 18 Mos

57844 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Ampuled Controls BG, COOX Levels 1, 2, 3  Free of Defects 12 Mos

57845 Stat Profile Prime Plus® Ampuled Controls Chemistry Levels 4,5 Free of Defects 12 Mos

Sensors Cards

Calibrators

AQC Packs



57812 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Ampuled Controls BG, COOX Levels 1, 2, 3  Free of Defects 12 Mos

57813 Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Ampuled Controls Chemistry Levels 4,5 Free of Defects 12 Mos

52669 Luer Station Safety Port (5/pack) (Prime/Prime-Pllus) Free of Defects

52582 Probe/S-Line Assy : Prime/Prime-Plus Free of Defects

49200 Printer Paper (rolls: 5/pkg) (small-style) Free of Defects

Electro-Mechanical Components & Assemblies

*Whichever comes first.

NOTE:  THE WARRANTED USE EXPRESSED ABOVE IS ONLY VALID IF IT OCCURS 

PRIOR TO THE "USE BEFORE DATE"  LISTED ON THE PACKAGE LABEL.

Miscellaneous:




		2025-12-09T10:23:50+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




